Begusarai, whereby and whereunder the learned Tribunal has ordered Opposite
Party No. 2, Regional Manager, Uttar Pradesh Transport Corporation, Dehradun and
O.P. No. 4, Oriental Insurance Company which is insurer of DCM Kainter of vehicle
bearing Registration No. DL-1L0696, to pay jointly compensation of Rs. 2,31,500/-
(Two lacs thirty-one thousand five hundred) with interest @ 6% per annum from the
date of filing of the claim petition i.e.19.4.2002 till date of payment with a direction
to both the Opposite Parties should bear half and half i.e. 50% of the claim amount.

2. The appellant happens to be Insurer of DCM Kainter vehicle bearing Registration